

Legislation Text

File #: 06-0992, Version: 1

Subject:Assembly Bill 2987 ImplementationFrom:Council President Ignacio De La FuenteRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Directing The City Administrator To Negotiate For The City Council'sReview And Approval An Interim Agreement With AT&T California ("AT&T") That Would (i) Authorize AT&T ToImmediately Offer Internet Protocol-Enhanced Television (Also Known as "IP TV") From Equipment And SystemsThat Are Already Installed In The City And (ii) Provide For The City To Collect From AT&T All RevenuesPermitted By Law Including, But Not Limited To, Assembly Bill 2987